BLA6H0912-1000
CA-230-11
Narrow Band tune 1030 ±10MHz
Tom Kelly
8/9/10
Roadmap, PL RF Power & Base Stations, Rob Volgers, September 26, 2008
CONFIDENTIAL
Pulse
– 100usec 10%
– 34uSec 2%
Voltage
– 50V
Idq
– Various
Board 1660     D112608
Baseplate Temp 25c
Test Conditions
Roadmap, PL RF Power & Base Stations, Rob Volgers, September 26, 2008
CONFIDENTIAL
Test Circuit
Roadmap, PL RF Power & Base Stations, Rob Volgers, September 26, 2008
CONFIDENTIAL
9.1Ω
33pF
33pF
33pF
33pF
33pF
1.5pF
5.6pF
3.9pF
3.9pF
1000uF
1000uF
Click here to open *.DXF
All Caps are ATC 100B
Roadmap, PL RF Power & Base Stations, Rob Volgers, September 26, 2008
CONFIDENTIAL
Pulsed 2% 34uSec 1.7mS
1.02 1.03 1.04
15
15.2
15.4
15.6
15.8
16
16.2
16.4
16.6
16.8
17
G
ai
n
dB
Pulsed Condition:
34UsecPulse 2%duty 1700uSec PRI
IdQ = 0.196A Vdd= 50.0V
Efficiency and Gain at Pout = 60.0 dBm, 1000 Watts
1.02 1.03 1.04
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
 %
Freq GHz
42 44 46 48 50 52 54 56 58 60 62 64
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
G
ai
n
[d
B
]
←
1020 MHz
1030 MHz
1040 MHz
D
ra
in
 E
ff
[%
]
Pout [dBm]
Pulsed Condition:
34UsecPulse 2%duty 1700uSec PRI
IdQ = 0.196A Vdd= 50.0V
8
16
24
32
40
48
56
64
72
80
Roadmap, PL RF Power & Base Stations, Rob Volgers, September 26, 2008
CONFIDENTIAL
AM-AM vs. Idq
Roadmap, PL RF Power & Base Stations, Rob Volgers, September 26, 2008
CONFIDENTIAL
Eff vs. Idq
	BLA6H0912-1000�CA-230-11�Narrow Band tune 1030 ±10MHz�